PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3661178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the OMISSION OF THIRD CONVEYANT PARTY previously recorded on Reel 032970 Frame 0765. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVEEK PUROHIT	05/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2013048498	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034776439

Email: inteldocs_docketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: SALEHI LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P55042PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANOOSH SALEHI
SIGNATURE:	/Dianoosh Salehi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=P55042PCT_CORRECTIVE_ASSG#page1.tif source=P55042PCT_CORRECTIVE_ASSG#page2.tif source=P55042PCT_CORRECTIVE_ASSG#page3.tif source=P55042PCT_CORRECTIVE_ASSG#page4.tif

PATENT 503614547 REEL: 037311 FRAME: 0622

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUE YANG	07/25/2013
LEI YANG	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2013048498	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Email: ILOH-Formals@cpaglobal.com

PATENT ** 1/2 REEL: 037311 FRAME: 0623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SALEHI LAW GROUP C/O CPA GLOBAL Address Line 1: PO BOX 52050 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P55042PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASAD ALI
Signature:	/Asad Ali/
Date:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=P55042PCT_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=P55042PCT_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=P55042PCT_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=P55042PCT ASSIGN#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2872443 Receipt Date: 05/28/2014

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 037311 FRAME: 0624

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

In exchange for being employed by Intel Cor	oration or any of its subsidiaries, a	ffiliates or successors (collectiv	rely called "Intel" in this Agreement), I agree to the following:
4. Ownership of Proprietary Developments.		le recordes dos alsons de la constitución de la	
processes, methods, manufacturing techniques,	improvements, ideas, copyrightable w	orks, and other intellectual propert	ncluding service inventions), discoveries, designs, formulae, ty which I create, invent or discover alone or with others during
	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		n, invention or discovery. This shall not apply to an invention that or those inventions that either: (1) relate at the time of conception
or reduction to practice of the invention to Intel b	ousiness, or actual or demonstrably ant	icipated research or development	of the Intel; or (2) result from any work performed by me for Intel. ght to compensation for such Proprietary Developments. I agree
to promptly disclose Proprietary Developments t	o Intel, and to the full extent allowed by	/ law, but only to the extent not alre	eady owned by Intel pursuant to this Agreement and applicable
			ntel I will provide all assistance that Intel reasonably requests to y documents to secure or memorialize those rights. If I fail or
			f reasonable diligence, I irrevocably appoint Intel or its designee and, to the extent that such waiver is ineffective under applicable
law until a Proprietary Development is created, i Development.	nvented or discovered, I agree to waive	e such rights immediately upon the	e creation, invention or discovery of such Proprietary
Intel Corporation	Employee		
Madalaz			
M. Wad as more	Aveek Purohit		5/1/12
A. Douglas Melamed	Signature		Date
General Counsel	Aveek Ravishekhar Purohi		
	Printed Name & WWID # (please prin	nt clearly)	

Distr bution: White Copy –US Records CH2-171 Yellow Copy – Employee Pink Copy – CH2-171

EmploymentAgreement.DOC (rev. 4/2010)

RECORDED: 12/16/2015

PATENT REEL: 037311 FRAME: 0625